## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL AGREEMENTS, PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTS, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO WITH CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR WESCOTT ROAD

**WHEREAS**, the City of Colusa is eligible to receive Federal and or State funding for certain Transportation Projects, through the California Department of Transportation: and

**WHEREAS,** Master Agreements, Program Supplemental Agreements, Fund Exchange Agreements and or Fund Transfer Agreements need to be executed with the California Department of Transportation before such funds could be claimed: and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Colusa wishes to delegate authorization to execute these agreement and any amendments, Program Supplemental Agreement, Funding Exchange Agreement, Fund Transfer Agreements and any amendments thereto with California Department of Transportation.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 18th day of March 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	RYAN CORDORNIZ, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	